Print Form

Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To: X	Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: City of Del Mar	
	<i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: 1050 Camino Del Mar Del Mar, California 92104 Contact:Evan Langan, Associate Planner	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Phone:858-793-6144	
	County Clerk County of: San Diego Address: 1600 Pacific Highway, 260		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	San Diego, California 92101		Address:	
			Contact:	
			anao with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2017081007

Project Title: Addendum to the 21st Street Ditch Project Mitigated Negative Declaration

Project Applicant: City of Del Mar

Project Location (include county): 201 21st Street; City of Del Mar; County of San Diego

Project Description:

The 0.22-acre project site includes a 203-foot segment of an unnamed, unlined drainage feature, approximately 5 feet in diameter. Water flows from west to east through the feature; flows are intermittent/perennial and typically derived from urban run-off and storm events. The previously adopted Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) analyzed installation of a 36-inch storm-drain (connecting two existing culvert outlets) and fill material. The Addendum to the MND analyzes an amended Project which would not include a storm-drain or fill, rather the feature would be recontoured and habitat restored, ultimately resulting in less impacts than the previous MND.

This is to advise that the City of Del Mar

(I Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

has approved the above

described project on June 3, 2019	and has made the following determination	is regarding the above
(date)		

described project.

1. The project [will x will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 ★ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were [] were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [* was 🗌 was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was x was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [I] were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Del Mar City Hall: 1050 Camino Del Mar, Del Mar CA 92014

eny er bernier eny rient reet			
Signature (Public Agency)	frant ango	Title: Assoc	ATE DLAMER
Date: June 6, 2019		ceived for filing at OPR:	June 7, 2019

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. JUNE 07 2019 Revised 2011 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

				W		
Emes	Ernest J Dromenburg, Jr. Recorder County Clark					

Print Forr

OFT 50 2017

	061 311 2017	
Notice of Determination BY	R. Carrillo	Appendix D
To:	DEPUTY From:	
S Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: City of Del Ma Address: 2010 Jimmy Durante	1r
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 2010 Jimmy Durante	Boulevard
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Del Mar, California 92104	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: This Thiele, City Engli	leer
	Phone:858-755-9313	
County Clerk	Lead Agency (if different from	n above):
Address: 1600 Pacific Highway, 260 San Diego, California 92101	Address:	
San Diego, Camerna 62101		
	Contact:	
	Phone:	
Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clea	ringhouse):2017081007	
Project Title: 21st Street Ditch Project		
Project Applicant: City of Del Mar		
Project Location (include county) County of San Diego, Cit	y of Del Mar, 21st Street	
The 0.22-acre project site includes a 203-foot segment of an un ft in diameter. Water flows from west to east through the ditch; urban runoff and storm events. The project would permanently existing culvert outlets) and fill materials within the 203-ft portion also involve rehabilitation grading of the existing drainage char elevations of the street. The purpose of the project is to improv	flows are intermittent/perennial an place a 36-in solid storm drain pip n of the unnamed drainage feature inel to approximately match the ex	d are typically from e (connecting at both e. The project would isting surface
This is to advise that the City of Del Mar		approved the above
(X Lead Agency or	Responsible Agency)	
described project on <u>October 16, 2017</u> and has made (date)	the following determinations re	garding the above
described project.		
1. The project [will 🗷 will not] have a significant effe	ect on the environment.	
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for		ovisions of CEQA.
▲ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this projection		
3. Mitigation measures [I were Diversion and propulse in the p		
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X was		
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [] was 🗷		ect.
6. Findings [X were 🔲 were not] made pursuant to the	e provisions of GEQA.	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and re negative Declaration, is available to the General Public The City of Del Mar - Public Counter 1050 Carrigo Del Mar, I	at:	approval, or the
The City of Deriviar - Public Counter 1000 Capito Der Wal, I	1- 1	
Signature (Public Agency)		17
Date: October 30, 2017 Date Re	ceived for filing at OPR: Octob	er 23, 2017
V		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2017 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/15/15) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NU	JMBER:	
		37-2017-	0927	
		STATE CLEA	ARINGHOUSE I	NUMBER (If applicable)
		20170810	07	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	en en la compañía de
			10/30/20)17
CITY OF DEL MAR				NT NUMBER
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			*201701	71*
San Diego County				
PROJECT TITLE				
21ST STREET DITCH PROJECT	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	PHONE N	UMBER
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME			858-755	
CITY OF DEL MAR		STATE	ZIP CODE	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY			
2010 JIMMY DURANTE BOULEVARD	DEL MAR	CA	92104	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			to A 20204	Private Entity
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		te Agency	
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously issued cash receipt complete the previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt complete the previously issued c		\$2,216.25 \$1,046.50	\$	\$2,216.25
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resour	ces Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	\$50.00
County documentary handling fee			\$	\$50.00
C Other			\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:				\$2,266.25
🗌 Cash 🔲 Credit 🗹 Check 🔲 Other 121043	τοται	L RECEIVED	\$	ψ2,200.20
	ENCY OF FILING PRINTED		ITIF	
Sicilities and set of the set of	an Diego County		CARRILLO	, Deputy
		11000000	-	
,				
	Govern	or's Office o	f Planning &	Research
		11.14.17	07 2010	
		JUNE	07 2019	

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

COPY - LEAD AGENCY